1040 2nd St, Ste 103
Sturgis, SD 57785
www.sturgis-sd.gov

City of Riders lr—
Mayor and Council

Voice: (605) 347-4422
Fax: (605) 347-4861

—

Special City Council Meeting
Agenda

June 22, 2015

6:00 PM — Starting at Front meeting room at City Hall
1040 Harley-Davidson Way

Sturgis, SD 57785

10.

11.

12.

13.

14

Call to Order
Pledge of Allegiance
Approve Agenda
Reports
a. Consideration to approve Resolution 2015-53 — Annexing Mako & Lippold Properties.
b. Consideration to approve a lease with Mako Enterprises for a liquor annex.
c. Approval of the SVFD request for fireworks display on July 4™.
6:15 pm — Tour of Public Works Shop
6:45 pm — Tour of 9™ Street Bridge
7:00 pm — Review of Glover/Anna Street Drainage
7:15 pm — Tour of Lion’s Club Park
7:30 pm — Tour of Parks Shop
7:45 pm — Tour of Auditorium
8:00 pm — Tour of Community Center
8:20 pm — Review of 2016 Budget Capital Improvements (at Meade Room in Community Center)
Executive Session

a. Contracts — 3
b. Legal-1

. Adjourn



